This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

VIKING VVUD140
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for VIKING VUD140

Find Your VIKING Dishwasher Parts - Select From 36 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dishwashers/viking/vud140.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dishwashers/viking/

VUD140 : 001 - CABINET AND RELATED PARTS [1/6]

Page 1 of 14



VUD140 : 001 - CABINET AND RELATED PARTS [1/6]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD330036 CABINET WITH INSULATION

2 PD340007 CABINET INSULATION 8052005

3 PD340002 TOP INSULATION 8007346

4 PD300055 LOCK NUT M5 (8901191)

5 PD300017 SEAL STRIP (8007349)

6 PD330031BK DOOR PANEL (XBK) 8056192-29

6 PD330031SS LOWER PANEL (XSS) 8056192-95

6 PD330031WH 1OWER PANEL (XWH) 8056192-0

6 C9000460AL LOWER PANEL - XALX (FKVUDAL)

6 C9000460BU LOWER PANEL - XBUX (FKVUDBU)
6 C9000460FG LOWER PANEL - XFGX (FKVUDFG)
6 C9000460PL LOWER PANEL - XPLX (FKVUDPL)

6 C9000460VB LOWER PANEL - XVBX (FKVUDVB)
7 PD330024 REAR SIDE SUPPORT 8052174

8 PD330002 FRONT SIDE SUPPORT 8005286

9 PD330029 BOTTOM 8055096

10 PD330025 LOWER SIDE 8052790

11 PD340003 INSULATION 8007360

12 PD300030 TAPE WHITE (8052150)

13 PD320013 LOWER RUNNERGUIDE COMPLETE(8800799)
A PD320010 SLEEVE 8050833

B PD300061 O-RING (8901753)

C PD300047 SCREW MCS 6X14 (8900063)

14 PD300053 SCREW MCS M5X55 (8900778)

15 PD330022 FOOT 8051505

16 PD300025 NUT M8, H28, N16 (LONG) (8051516)
NI PD300054 NUT M8 (8901155)

17 PD330014 MOUNTING PLATE 8008990

18 PD340005 COVER SOUND INSULATION 8056370
19 PD130002 DISHWASHER FOOT-GLIDE (8051957)
20 PD300039 ROLLER (8055674)

21 PD300040 BEARING ROLLER (8055675)

22 PD300031 COVER SEAL 8052180

23 PD330011 PROTECTIVE PLATE (8006988)

24 PD330012 LOCK CATCH (8071532)ASKO

25 PD300064 SEAL STRIP (8901790)

26 PD300071 HINGE BEARING LEFT 8008996

NI PD300070 HINGE BEARING RIGHT 8008994

27 PD300021 SEAL STRIP (8009615)

28 PD330018 SPLASH GUARD

29 PD300046 SCREW MCS 5X12 (8900046)

30 PD300066 WASHER 5, 3X10 8901984

31 PD300065 SCREW A2 MSCS M6X25 8901959
32 PD300061 O-RING (8901753)

33 PD300056 LOCK NUT M6 (8901192)

34 PD330016 SIDE MEMBER 8009377

35 PD300020 SEAL STRIP (8009398)

36 PD300042 STRIP BACK

NI PD300030 TAPE WHITE (8052150)

37 PD330015 ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT 8008992
38 PD300077 SPONGE RUBBER STRIP 9X9X150 8009908
39 PD100007 SCREW (8900327)

A PD300051 SCREW RTS-KOMBL 4,2X13FZBT2(8900352
40 PD100028 LOCK WASHER (8901413)

41 PD330021 PROTECTIVE HOUSING 8051486

42 PD310022 PLUG 8051088

43 PD300049 SCREW RTS 3, 5X9 5 FZBT10 (8900311)
44 PD300019 PROTECTIVE TAPE

45 PD330039 KICK PLATE 8056674-29

46 PD330001 ADJUSTING PLATE 8005283

Page 2 of 14



VUD140 : 001 - CABINET AND RELATED PARTS [1/6]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description
46 PD330001 ADJUSTING PLATE 8005283
NI 014788-000 DRIP TRAY SERVICE ASSEMBLY

Page 3 of 14



VUD140 : 002 - WASH SYSTEM [2/6]

47

Page 4 of 14



VUD140 : 002 - WASH SYSTEM [2/6]

Page 5 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD350019 BASKET UPPER DISH

2 PS300001 LOWER RACK WHEEL (10MM) 807 8641 - 77
3 PD350018 LOWER DISH RACK

4 PD300006 HOSE CLIP R30 (7480180)

5 PD150032 CUTLERY BASKET, INC. DOOR (NO HANDLE)
6 PD350005 UPPER SPRAY ARM

7 PD350006 LOWER SPRAY ARM (8052345)

8 PD300072 UPPER SPRAY ARM BEARING 8052079
9 PD300073 BEARING LOWER SPRAY ARM 8052080
10 PD300029 NUT M4 (8052108)

11 PD100035 WASHER (8052095)

12 PD300015 SPRAY TUBE PLUG (8007031)

13 PD300036 BEARING UPPER SPRAY PIPE 8054670
14 PD300037 LOWER SPRAY PIPE BEARING(8055140)
15 PD330003 MUFF 8005292

16 PD350002 UPPER STRAINER

17 PD300016 SEAL (8007209)

18 PD100007 SCREW (8900327)

19 PD320011 INLET HOSE 8051475

20 PD300004 PLUG (7382607)

21 PD300012 SPRING (8003948)

22 PD350001 STRAINER BASKET 8050046-36

23 PD320012 PRESSURE HOSE 8055115

24 PD320004 SUCTION HOSE 8005609

25 PD320003 SPRAY PIPE 8005280

26 PD330007 HOLDER (8005669)

27 PD300028 RETAINING SCREW STRAINER 8051810-36
28 PD320009 OUTLET HOSE POLYPROPEN (8009947)
29 PD320006 RUBBER HOSE 8008740

30 PD300078 HOSE CLIP 45, 5 8054437

31 PD300074 HOSE CLAMP 48, 3-51,5 8052346

32 PD320005 OUTLET HOSE 8005610

33 PD340006 FILL PIPE COPPER 8056404

34 PD100046 HOSE CLIP (8052239)

34A PD300005 HOSE CLAMP R19 (7382609)

35 PD300007 HOSE CLAMP R9 (7480188)

36 PD300010 HOSE CLAMP R12 (8000728)

37 PD350010 SHELF CUP GREY 8071336-49

38 PD300027 LOCK WASHER STRAINER 8051803

39 PD300009 HOSE CLAMP R10 (8000214)

40 PD100028 LOCK WASHER (8901413)

41 PD320014 UPPER RUNNER GUIDE (COMPLETE)
41A PD330028 DISH RACK STOP 8053145-77

42 PD320013 LOWER RUNNERGUIDE COMPLETE(8800799)
43 PD310008 OUTLET PUMP 120V 8801348

44 PD330017 INLET PIPE MOUNT 8009469

45 PD300024 WATER SEAL (8051369)

46 PD300033 HOSE CLIP 52, 8-56, 0 (8052728)

47 PD320002 RUBBER HOSE 8X12X160 8004075

48 PD310022 PLUG 8051088

49 PD300048 SCREW A4 RTS ST 3, 5X13 (8900308)

50 PD350004 LOWER STRAINER

51 PD300057 NUT M6 M4 (8901242)

52 PD300045 SCREW MCS 4X6 (8900026)

53 PD300079 GASKET 8007211

54 PD310011 INLET VALVE 8056116

55 PD100039 O-RING (8901755)

56 PD310019 PRESSURE SWITCH 8051530

57 PD310012 CIRCULATION PUMP 120V 8801357



VUD140 : 003 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [3/6]

Page 6 of 14



VUD140 : 003 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM [3/6]

Page 7 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD310010 TIMER 120V 60HZ 8056108

2 PD140007 SWITCH ROTARY 8056214

3 PD310007 CONTACTOR 8055365

4 PD310021 SOLENOID 120V 8050893

5 PD310003 MICRO SWITCH 8053107

6 PD350011 RINSE AGENT DISPENSER

7 PD310013 BASIC HARNESS 8056177-UL

NI PD330034 ADDITION

8 PD300077 SPONGE RUBBER STRIP 9X9X150 8009908
9 PD300035 CABLE HOLDER (8053606)

10 PD300023 UPPER CABLE HOLDER (8050013)
11 PD300022 LOWER CABLE HOLDER (8009931)
12 PD300002 CABLE STRIP (33700450)

13 PD310005 ELEMENT HTG 1800W 120V 8055129
14 PD100007 SCREW (8900327)

15 PD300043 SEAL

16 PD310017 TERMINAL 8901533

17 PD310011 INLET VALVE 8056116

18 PD300058 NUT ML6 M5 (8901253)

19 PD300001 SCREW BUFO 8, 8 6X10 FZB (33450503)
20 PD310001 CAPACITOR 4UF 400V 7382742

21 PD160003 TERMINAL BOX 8050251

22 PD100008 SCREW (8901097)

23 PD310020 TERMINAL BOX 8051476

24 PD330009 BRACKET 8005877

25 PD310012 CIRCULATION PUMP 120V 8801357
26 PD310008 OUTLET PUMP 120V 8801348

27 PD140015 RUBBER BUFFER (8055095)

28 PD300026 RUBBER BUFFER (8051474)

29 PD300051 SCREW RTS-KOMBL 4,2X13FZBT2(8900352
30 PD310019 PRESSURE SWITCH 8051530

31 PD330019 TERMINAL BOX COVER 8051477

32 PD330004 OUTLET PUMP MOUNT 8005296

33 PD300038 CABLE STRIP

34 PD310002 THERMOSTAT 53 C (127 F) 8001445
35 PD160005 THERMOSTAT 190 DEG 8002579

36 PD310006 THERMOSTAT 74 C (165 F) 8055364
37 PD300060 LOCK WASHER AZ5, 3 (8901415)

38 PD300082 NUT ML6M5FZB

39 PD100028 LOCK WASHER (8901413)

40 PD140004 MOTOR VAX VENTILATOR 8052778
41 PD100007 SCREW (8900327)

42 PD300050 SCREW RXS POZ B6X25 FZB (8900350)
43 PD310018 TERMINAL BLOCK 8902300



VUD140 : 004 - H20 CIRC. PUMP & DRAIN PUMP [4/6]

Page 8 of 14



VUD140 : 004 - H20 CIRC. PUMP & DRAIN PUMP [4/6]

Page 9 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD300075 AXIAL SEAL WITH PRESS.RING 8801050
2 PD310016 PUMP IMPELLER 8801044

3 PD300044 SEAL (8901765)

4 PD120026 HOUSING PUMP 8058452

5 PD300008 SEAL SET (7701054)

6 PD300011 SEAL (8002582)

7 PD310014 PUMP IMPELLER 8800735

8 PD100047 O-RING 8002584



VUD140 : 005 - DOOR AND DOOR PANEL [5/6]

Page 10 of 14



VUD140 : 005 - DOOR AND DOOR PANEL [5/6]

Page 11 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD350012 VENT INSERT

2 PD330008 COVER 8005671

3 PD330010 VENT CASING 8006164

4 PD300014 SEAL (8005323)

5 PD340001 WEIGHT 8005334

6 PD300080 VENT SHAFT 8005337

7 PD330035 COVER 87005335

8 PD100018 SCREW (8902085)

9 PD330005 COVER CATCH (8005326)

10 PD300068 SCREW PTK 35X10 OWN (8902042)

11 PD310021 SOLENOID 120V 8050893

12 PD140007 SWITCH ROTARY 8056214

13 PD100008 SCREW (8901097)

14 PD110011 SPRING-HANDLE LOCK (8007078)

15 PD350014 LATCH HANDLE

16 PD300069 SCREW MRT TT 3X16FZBT10 8902102

17 PD310003 MICRO SWITCH 8053107

18 PD330020 LATCH BRACKET (8051485)

19 PD330013 ADJUSTING PLATE 8008554

20 PD350017 LATCH 8007076-19

21 PD310010 TIMER 120V 60HZ 8056108

22 PD350015BK VENT GRILL (BLACK) 8054846-33
PD350015WH VENT GRILL (WHITE) 8054849-0

23 PD030020 SPRING CLIP - NO.8056201 FKVUD

24 PE030001 BRACKET, DOOR, HANDLE
PE030001PVD END CAP DOOR HANDLE XBR

25 F0002574SS HANDLE (STAINLESS STEEL)
F0002574BR HANDLE (BRASS)

26 PD040006 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/16 X 3/4

27 PD010005 HEX HD. BOLT - 1/4-20 X 1

28 PB010045 KNOB BEZEL - VUD140 (OLD STYLE)
PB010085 KNOB BEZEL

29 PA010018 KNOB DISHWASHER XBK 8056199-33
PA010019 KNOB, DISHWASHER - XWHX

30 PE010016 NAMEPLATE, LOGO, PRO
PE010017 LOGO (VGSO,VEDO,VGDO,VUD) XWH/CHR
PE010079 4.5 LOGO/VIKING PROF, BK/BR
PE010080 4.5 LOGO/VIKING PROF XWH/BR

31 PD100009 SCREW (8900944)

32 PD300062 O-RING 3, 6 9X1 78 NBR70(8901758)

33 PD100028 LOCK WASHER (8901413)

34 PD330027 DETERGENT COMPARTMENT HOOK (NO LONGER AVAILAB..

35 PD300034 DETERGENT COMPT SPRING (8053064)

36 PD330037 INNER DOOR WITH INSULATION

37 PD100018 SCREW (8902085)

38 PD100018 SCREW (8902085)

39 PD350013 DETERGENT CONTAINER (8054859-36)

40 PD300013 NUT (8004037)

41 PD310015 MAGIC EYE 8800920

NI PD100058 SEAL SET - ROLLER (8002218)

42 PD320001 NOZZLE 8004038

43 PD300052 SCREW F1 RTS 4, 2X13 T20 (8900644)

44 PD100017 SCREW

45 PD300081 SCREW A4 RTS 3,5X95T10

46 PD330023 SPRING STOP 8052172

47 PD300041 SPRING (8056212)

48 PD320015 SPRING GUIDE

49 PD320008 HINGE RIGHT 8009000

50 PD300059 WASHER 8X14X1, NYLON (8901405)

51 PD300003 O-RING (7382087)



VUD140 : 005 - DOOR AND DOOR PANEL [5/6]

Page 12 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

51 PD300003 O-RING (7382087)

52 PD350011 RINSE AGENT DISPENSER

53 PD330006 INTERM. STAY 8005354

54 PD350007 LIQUID DETERGENT COMP 8052448-49
55 PD320007 HINGE LEFT 8008998

56 PD340004 SOUND ABSORB. DOOR 8055482

57 PD330032BK SUB TO C9000459BK - FRONT PANEL

57 PD330032SS OUTER DOOR - SS

57 PD330032WH SUB TO C9000459WH - FRONT PANEL

57 C9200459AL FRONT PANEL - XALX XSLK SCRX

57 C9200459BU FRONT PANEL - XBUX XSLK SCRX

57 C9200459FG FRONT PANEL - XFGX XSLK SCRX

57 C9200459PL FRONT PANEL - XPLX XSLK SCRX

57 C9200459VvB FRONT PANEL - XVBX. XSLK SCRX

58 PD100007 SCREW (8900327)

59 PD310009 SHAFT 8056011

60 PD350009 WAX MOTOR PULL ROD

61 PD300018 SPRING (8007986)

62 PD350008 DETERGENT DISPENSER PULLROD

63 PD300032 DETERGENT DISP. LOCK RING (8052458)
64 PD300049 SCREW RTS 3, 5X9 5 FZBT10 (8900311)
65 PD310004 WAX MOTOR 8054898

66 PD330026 DETERGENT DISPENSER BRKT. 8052449
67 PD300067 STRIP, 2 SIDED ADHESIVE (150MM)

68 PD330030 DOOR DEAM

69 PD300076 DETERGENT COMP. LIQUID SEAL 8053005
70 PD300063 O-RING 69, 5X3MM 8901765

71 PD030006 CAPPED WASHER PAL NUT



No Image
Available



VUD140 : 006 - INSTALLATION HARDWARE [6/6]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

NI PD100077 1 INSTALLATION HARDWARE (8801135)

Page 14 of 14



